significant delays.

Amendments are shown as:  Text additions are displayed in bold and underline.  Text
deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e., Strike).

AMENDED GRANT AMOUNT: this amendment is to increase the grant by $68,000.00 and
is amended to read: Two Million Six Hundred Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty
Dollars ($2,644,280.00) $2,712,280.00 (Two Million Seven Hundred Twelve Thousand
Two Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero cents).

Exhibit A- Document B is replaced in its entirety.

Agreement No. 23-248

State of California – Health and Human Services Agency – California Department of Public Health
CDPH 1229A (Rev. 09/2022)

2

PROJECT REPRESENTATIVES.